

42nd Annual Mason Kiwanis Golf Classic TITLE SPONSOR is Kings Island May 14, 2025

P.O. Box 134, Mason, Ohio 45040 The Kiwanis Club of Mason is a 501 c4 non-profit Corporation dedicated to improving the world, one child and one community at a time



MASON KIWANIS GOLF CLASSIC!!!

The Grizzly Golf & Social Lodge on Wednesday, May 14, 2025.

Please join us for our <u>42nd</u> Annual Mason Kiwanis Golf Classic! The Kiwanis Club of Mason proudly presents this signature event to serve the needs of children throughout our community! The Club provides financial support to over 40 non-profit agencies and school programs that fulfill our mission. This event supports scholarships through our Mason Scholarship Foundation. To date we have awarded over \$700,000 in scholarships to local high school seniors to further their education!

100% of all sponsor contributions and event profits go directly to support scholarships and community programs. All of this is done thanks to our loyal and generous supporters, many who have been with us every year! Thank You so much for your generosity and community spirit!!! This will be a great day of fun, so please join us. Most of all **THANK YOU** for being a generous supporter of the Mason Kiwanis Club and helping us fulfill the Kiwanis mission: *"dedicated to improving the world, one child and one community at a time."*

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

• \$1,200 Eagle PLUS Sponsor Includes one guaranteed foursome at the event, premium signage, listing in the Program, special recognition on all social media & printed Golf Classic material.

- \$1,000 Eagle Sponsor Includes premium signage, listing in the Program, special recognition on all social media & printed Golf Classic material.
- \$500 Birdie Sponsor
 \$ponsor sign on course, listing in the Program, special recognition on all social media & printed Golf Classic material. (PLUS 10 free Raffle Tickets (\$50 value)).
 \$300 Par Sponsor
 \$ponsor sign on course, listing in the Program, special recognition on all social media & printed Golf Classic material. (PLUS 5 free Raffle Tickets (\$25 value)).

Golf Classic Format

- Arrival/Check-In 11:00 AM 12:15 PM Box Lunch on cart is included with Entry Fee. *Driving range open at no cost from 11 -12pm*. Fee includes 18 holes on the Grizzly Course with cart, refreshments (hotdogs, beer, soda, water, chips, snacks & candy) on the course.
- Tee Time 12:30 PM
- Kiwanis 19th Hole Reception 5:30 PM Social time with Drinks/Light refreshments, recognition of Sponsors, Tournament & Raffle Winners announced.

TAX DEDUCTIBLE payments can be made <u>by check</u> only to the <u>Mason Scholarship</u> <u>Foundation</u> 501(c)(3) on behalf of the Golf Classic.

ONLINE REGISTRATION at MasonKiwanis.org/Golf. Foursomes are limited!!! All Golfers must be registered and PAID by April 18, 2025!!!

Sponsorships & Golfers must be REGISTERED and PAID, by <u>April 18th.</u> Sign up online at MasonKiwanis.org/Golf



42nd Annual Mason Kiwanis Golf Classic Sponsored by Kings Island

May 14, 2025

P.O. Box 134, Mason, Ohio 45040 The Kiwanis Club of Mason is a 501 c4 non-profit Corporation dedicated to improving the world, one child and one community at a time

ENTRY FORM

(For Sponsors) Company Name & Contact:

Address: Phone & Email:______ / _____ / _____ Zip Code_____

Business Name for Signage:

Only foursomes will be accepted for registration! First come first serve on foursomes!

Foursome Information:

Golf Foursome Name:		
1) Captain Name:		
Address:		
City	State	Zip Code
Email:		
2) Golfer Name:		
Address:		
City	State	Zip Code
Email:		
3) Golfer Name:		
Address:		
City	State	Zip Code
Email:		
4) Golfer Name:		
Address:		
City	State	Zip Code
Email:		

REGISTRATION & PAYMENT Summary

(Deadline is April 18, 2025)

Golfer Name/Captain	Phone #	Email
1) Golfer Foursome #()	\$	
2) <u>Mulligans (5) for \$20</u> ; (10) N	\$	
3) *Raffle Tickets (\$5 each OR	\$	
 4) Sponsorships: a) Eagle PLUS Sponsor (inc b) Eagle Sponsor (NO fours c) Birdie Sponsor d) Hole Sponsor 		\$ \$ \$ \$
<u>GRAND TOTAL TO BE PAID</u> : (Online registration will include a pr	ocessing fee)	\$
IMPORTANT INFORMATION	I – PLEASE READ!!!	

- Register & pay **Online at MasonKiwanis.org/Golf** <u>OR</u> print pages 2 & 3 and mail with payment to: **Kiwanis Club of Mason, PO Box 134, Mason, OH 45040.**
- **TAX DEDUCTIBLE** payments can be made <u>by check only</u> to the <u>Mason Scholarship Foundation</u>, which is a 501(c)(3), on behalf of the Golf Classic.
- ALL Golfers must <u>register and pay</u> prior to the event. First come first serve on foursomes! *Payment is due at the time of registration.*
- Golfers will NOT be able to sign up and register on the day of the event.
- *For a full list of Raffle Prizes go to MasonKiwanis.org

FOR QUESTIONS or ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CALL: SAM SLATER AT 513-235-1595 or JACK MUELLER 513-300-1224

Payment Information:

Check #	Check Date	Check Amt:	
Credit Card #		С.С. Туре	
Billing Zip Code	Expiration Date	3-digit code	
Signature		Date	
Sponsorships & Golfers must be REGISTERED and PAID BY <u>April 18, 2025</u> ! Sign up online at MasonKiwanis.org/Golf			